2022 DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS WORKSHOPS

(Updated 8-15-22)

Sponsored by Nassau County Executive Bruce Blakeman

Department of Assessment staff will provide individual assistance to any homeowner who would like to file for his or her
Veterans, Senior Citizen, Cold War Veterans, Volunteer Firefighters and Ambulance Workers, or Limited Income
Disability exemption at libraries, veterans meeting halls and community centers throughout Nassau County.

NEW/FIRST-TIME HOMEOWNERS APPLYING FOR BASIC OR ENHANCED STAR MUST REGISTER WITH NEW YORK STATE
for the Personal Income Tax Credit /Check Program by telephone at (518) 457-2036 or on-line at
https://wwws8.tax.ny.gov/STRP/strpStart.

WORKSHOPS WILL BE OFFERED FROM 1 - 2:30 P.M. AT ALL LOCATIONS

Please make copies of your 2021 Federal and State Income Tax Returns along with other required documentation,
as listed on the exemption application, PRIOR TO THE WORKSHOP.

Tuesday, September 6 at the Baldwin Public Library located at 2385 Grand Avenue
Thursday, September 8 at the Valley Stream VFW Post 1790 located at 65 East Merrick Road
Monday, September 12 at the Merrick Public Library located at 2279 Merrick Avenue
Tuesday, September 13 at the Hempstead Public Library located at 115 James A. Garner Way
Wednesday, September 14 at the East Meadow Public Library located at 1886 Front Street
Thursday, September 15 at the Lynbrook Public Library located at 56 Eldert Street
Tuesday, September 20 at the North Merrick Public Library located at 1691 Meadowbrook Road
Wednesday, September 21 at the Hillside Public Library located at 155 Lakeville Road, New Hyde Park
Thursday, September 22 at the Manhasset Public Library located at 30 Onderdonk Avenue
Friday, September 23 at the Oceanside Public Library temporarily located at 56 Atlantic Avenue
Tuesday, September 27 at the Long Beach Public Library located at 111 West Park Avenue
Wednesday, September 28 at the Great Neck House located at 14 Arrandale Avenue, Great Neck
Thursday, September 29 at the EImont Memorial Public Library located at 700 Hempstead Turnpike
Friday, September 30 at the Levittown Public Library located at 1 Bluegrass Lane
Monday, October 3 at the Syosset Public Library located at 225 South Oyster Bay Road
Thursday, October 6 at the Hicksville Public Library located at 169 Jerusalem Avenue
Friday, October 7 at the West Hempstead Public Library located at 500 Hempstead Avenue
Tuesday, October 11 at the Farmingdale Public Library located at 116 Merritts Road
Wednesday, October 12 at the Island Park Public Library located at 176 Long Beach Road
Thursday, October 13 at the Bellmore Memorial Public Library located at 2288 Bedford Avenue
Friday, October 14 at the Garden City Senior Center located at 6 Golf Club Lane
Monday, October 17 at the Uniondale Public Library located at 400 Uniondale Avenue
Tuesday, October 18 at the Westbury Recreation Center located at 348 Post Avenue
Wednesday, October 19 at the Bayville Free Library located at 34 School Street
Thursday, October 20 at the Plainview Jewish Center located at 95 Floral Drive
Tuesday, October 25 at The Bryant Library located at 2 Paper Mill Road, Roslyn
Wednesday, October 26 at the Massapequa American Legion Post 1066 located at 66 Veterans Boulevard

Thursday, October 27 at the Port Washington Public Library located at One Library Drive



